MATERIAL FACT STATEMENT ON INFORMATION WHICH, IN ISSUER'S OPINION, HAS SIGNIFICANT EFFECT ON VALUE OF ITS REGISTRABLE SECURITIES

1. General information				
1.1. Full legal name of issuer	Public Joint Stock Company Gazprom			
1.2. Short legal name of issuer	PJSC Gazprom			
1.3. Address of issuer	Moscow, Russian Federation			
1.4. OGRN (Primary State Registration	1027700070518			
Number) of issuer				
1.5. INN (Taxpayer Identification Number) of	7736050003			
issuer				
1.6. Unique issuer code assigned by registering authority	00028-A			
1.7. Internet pages used by issuer to disclose	www.gazprom.ru;			
information	www.e-			
	disclosure.ru/PORTAL/company.aspx?id=934			
1.8. Date of event (material fact) which is	November 20, 2019			
reflected in statement (if applicable)				

2. Contents of Statement

2.1. Brief description of event (action) which, if occurs (committed), has effect on value of issuer's securities, as deemed by issuer:

Gazprom was notified that Gazprom Gazoraspredeleniye, company controlled by Gazprom ("Seller"), had entered into share sale arrangement agreement, as well as brokerage agreement with Gazprombank (Joint Stock Company) with respect to sale of 850,590,751 ordinary registered uncertified shares of Gazprom, registration number 1-02-00028-A, dated December 30, 1998 (hereinafter – "Shares"), via collecting and accepting bids for purchase of Shares using trading platform of Moscow Exchange (hereinafter – "Placement").

Shares will be offered at same price and will be sold in their totality; partial sale of Shares is not envisaged. Seller shall determine bids to be accepted, indicating bid's order rank, and number of Shares to be sold for each bid, as well as will decide on final allocation of Shares, or refuses to satisfy some bids. In latter case, those bids will be rejected.

Collection of bids will be carried out on November 21, 2019, from 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m. Moscow time. Results of bids collection will be announced upon completion.

2.2. If relevant event (action) involves any third party or related to it - indicate its full legal name (name in case of non-profit organization), location, INN (if applicable), OGRN (if applicable) or first name, patronymic (if any) and last name of such person: **full legal name: Joint Stock Company Gazprom Gazoraspredeleniye, address: St. Petersburg, Russian Federation, INN: 7838306818, OGRN: 1047855099170.**

2.3. Class, category (type) and other identification attributes of such issuer's securities: ordinary registered uncertified shares, state registration number of issue - 1-02-00028-A, date of state registration of issue - December 30, 1998, International Securities Identification Number (ISIN) - RU0007661625.

2.4. Date of corresponding event (activity) and if that event is related to third party (corresponding activity performed by third party) – indicate also date on which issuer was informed about occurrence of mentioned event (mentioned activity):

Date of corresponding event (activity): November 20, 2019.

Date on which issuer was informed about occurrence of mentioned event (mentioned activity): **November 20, 2019.**

3. Signature					
3.1. First Deputy Department Head, Gazprom (acting under power of attorney				Svetlana Antonova	
No. 01/04/04-48д, dated February 11, 2019)			(signature)		
3.2. Date	November	21, 2019	L.S.		